Oregon School Activities Association
25200 SW Parkway Avenue, Suite 1
Wilsonville, OR 97070

503.682.6722 WWW.05aa.0org
iaibiti Form ID Number
Student Eligibility Request Form g 2 umee
ype of Waiver
Transfer to School with Affiliation Hardship Appeal Submitted 2/9/2016
OSAA Rule 8.6.5 - Send directly to District Athletic Committee 2015-16 School Year

Westside Christian High School Information

8200 SW Pfaffle St Debi Miller, Principal Mike Hood, Athletic Director
Tigard, OR 97223 miller@wchsonline.org hood@wchsonline.org
(503) 697-4711 (503) 697-4711 (503) 697-4711 x1242

Student Information

Jasmine Tang | | DOB: 8/25/2000 Age: 15 years 5 months (as of 2/9/16)

Current Address Last Year's Address
Li Tang Same as current address

Parent (Mother/Father)
12655 SW Bailey Tr
Tigard, OR 97223

tang0285@comcasthet
{503) 207-3244

Attends: Westside Christian High School Grade: 10 Has IEP? No Meeting I[EP? N/A
Previous: Boise Girls Academy

Enrollment Record

5Y GR Period Dates School # Credits Earned # Classes Passed
2014-15 9 2nd Semester 12/29/14 to 12/1/15 Alpha Omega Academy 4.5 9
2014-15 9 lstSemester 12/29/14 to 12/1/15 Alpha Omega Academy 05 1
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Affirmmation.Statement

Under penalty of perjury, | do affirm that no coach, parent, administrator, teacher, or other representative of the current
school initiated contact or offered any inducements for the purpose of having the student attend the current school for
athletic participation. Further, | authorize release of permanent school records to the Oregon School Activities
Association.

Both signatures are required.

.f'j~ L. Z—’“ T“’f{f‘ =, A’W\w B

Pa l.'entvSignature (or host fa ﬁly) Principal / Sfupe rintendent

Ensure the Affirmation Statement section has both signatures, Send this printed Student Eligibility Request Form and any
attached files to your District Athletic Committee. Do not send this to the OSAA office. Keep a copy for your school's
records. Allow five business days for your request to be processed. Once a decision is made, the District Athletic
Committee will notify your school.

Send a printed version of this form directly to your District Athletic Committee with any other printed attachments.

District Athletic Committee Decision

This section is to be filled out by the District Athletic Committee. Once a decision has been made, the committee shall

contact the school regarding the outcome and forward a copy of this completed form and any supplemental materials
o the OSAA office.

Deree Pornetd Q-1 - Ao

Chairperson's Name {print) Date

lﬂféf :—E\G?m‘:'ff?/“:” /‘q Approved

C}!airperson's Signature

[] Denied

Chairperson's School & Position

Notes:

Appeals Process '

Appeals of decisions made by the District Athletic Committee are heard by the OSAA Eligibility Appeals Board.AppeaIs
must be requested in writing, or e-mail, and submitted to the OSAA Executive Director.

Any party filing an appeal of a decision made by the District Athletic Committee to the OSAA Eligibility Appeals Board
shall be assessed a filing fee of $100 to defray the costs to the Association of assembling the respective appeals bodies
to hear the appeal.

If a waiver Is denied by the OSAA Eligibility Appeals Board, an appeal can be made to a Hearings Officer under OSAA
Handbook Rule 9, "Hearings Officer." Appeals to the Hearings Officer shall include an appeal fee of $250.

For additional information, please refer to the OSAA Handbook available at www.osaa.org/governance/handbooks.
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Alpha Omega Academy
804 N 2nd Ave E, Rock Rapids, IA 51246

High School Transcript

dvancED’i

RerHE T e

.CEEB# 163779

Accredited by the North Central Association Comrission on Accreditation and School Improvement (NCA CASI) divigions of AdvancEDy

Student ID:53135 Tang, Jasmine Date Issued: 12/1/2015
Gender: F Date Enrolled: 12/29/2014
Birthdate: 8/25/2000 Date Withdrew:
Date Graduated:
Address: 1846 N. Dawn Lane, Boise, Idaho, United States, 83713
Schoo! Course Title Grade GPA Credit
Scemester: 2014 Fall ]
Alpha Omega Academy High School Health A 4.00 0.50
Semester Total: 4.00 0.50
Semester: 2015 Spring
Alpha Omega Academy Alpgebra IA B+ 3,33 0,50
Alpha Omega Academy Algebra IB ) A- 3.67 0.50
Alpha Omega Academy English TA B+ 333 0.50
Alpha Omega Academy English IB A 3.67 0.30
Alpha Omega Academy Integrated Physics and Chemistry A . Ct+ 2.33 0.50
Alpha Omegn Academy Integrated Physics and Chemistry B ’ B 3,00 0.50
Alpha Omega Academy Physical Fitness A A 4,00 0.50
Alpha Omega Academy World History A B- 2.67 0.50
Alpha Omega Academy World History B B 3.00 0.50
Semester Total: 322 450
Semester: 2015 Fall
Alpha Omega Academy Biology A P
Alpha Omega Academy English ITA P
Alpha Omega Academy Geometry A e
Alpha Omega Academy Physical Fitness B P
Alpha Omega Academy US History A P
Semester Total: 0 9,00
Cumulative Totals for all Semesters: GPA: 3.30 Credits: 5,00

NC=Na Credit, P=Pass, IP=in Progress, F=Fail, W=Withdraw *some madifications made

School Transfer

Transcript not officlal unless signature appears within ralsed seal,

Officials:

Grade Scale Conversion

A+=06-100 P=100-100 A=93-07.99 A-=90-52,09 B+=86.60.09 B=83-87.99 B-=80-
Date: 8299 C+=78-79.99 C<73-77.99 C-=70-72.89 D+=08-60.99 D=63-67.69 D.=80-62.99
F=0-60.99




Erom: Sarah Harrls sarah harris @teenchallangepnw.com
Subject: Re: Jasmine Tang
Date: February 9, 2016 at 2.39 PM
To: hood@wchscniine.org
Cc: tang0285@uomeast.nst

Hello Mr. Hood,

I just wanted to send you a brief email regarding Jasmine's satisfactory academics and behavior while enrofled at Boise Girls Academy.

Jasmine has been able to achieve very good grades during her enrollment, as well as gain and uphold rules and guidelines appropriate for
continued interaction with peers and authority figures including teachers, counselors, and staff faculty members.

1 firmly believe Jasmine will be able to extend these new found skills and behaviors at her new school, including her membership in groups
and organizations Iike choir or other school-related activitics.

Please let me know if you have any further questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

Sarah Harris, LPC .
Licensed Professional Counselor/Service Worker
Boise Girls Academy

(208) 375-4636

sarab harris@iiteenchallengepnw.com




From: Crystal Lancaster crystallancaster@tsenchallengepnw.com
Subject: Jasmine Tang
Pate: February 9, 2016 at 10:53 AM
To: hood@wchsonline.org

Hello Mr. Hood,
I received a request from Jasmine Tang's father to send you information about Jasmine's standing as a Boise Girls Academy student.

Jasmine left Boise Girls Academy as a student in good standing. Her time here was without major incident, and I believe she will be successful
in her future endeavors at your school,

Sincerely,

Crystal M. Lancaster

Adult & Teen Challenge Pacific Northwest
Boise Gitls Academy Campus
Boise, ID 83713




From: Mike Hood hood@wchsonfine.org
Subject: Re: Jasmine Choir Eligibilty
Date: February 9, 2016 at 9:51 AM
To: Docas Lin & Li Tang tang0285@caomeast.net

On Feb 8, 2016, at 7:36 PM. Docas Lin & Li Tang <tang0283iicomeast.net> wrote:

HE, Mike,

Prior fo the recent sransfer, Tasmine had been with Boise Girls Academy, a boarding school in Boise, Idaho, till the end of January 2016. She
had been studying in Boise Girls Academny for over a year and she really missed home and we decided to take her back. Late last year
Jasmine applied for Westside Christian High School and got admitted for the mid school vear transfer.

Choir is a subject Jasmine really enjoys and that's why she chese Cheir as one her courses here at Westside.

Tasmine will send you a separate email and T will try to contact the teacher at Boise Girls Academy, buf probab Iy wornt hear from them fll
tomorrow al the earliest.

Regards,
i Tang




From: Jasmine Tang jasmine.tang@wehsstudent.org
Subject: Eligibility and Transfer Details
Date: February 8, 2016 at 7:51 PM
To: Mike Hood hood@wchsonline.org

Hi, here are just some details regarding me transferring schools.

1 transferred schoals from BGA to Westside because my 15 months was about to end soon, which was the maximum amount of time you could
stay there unless you got it extended for other reasons. I had been there for more than 13 months at that point. My dad was looking into private
schools for me to go to when my months ended, but then we agreed that it would be easier to transfer me at the beginning of a new semester.

So he took me out 2 month and a half early so I could come to Westside at this time of the year.
2/8




